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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

NoneOTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

YNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

03/08/2023

OPERATOR  NO:

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 

03/24/2023

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**43108

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission TransportationDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Transportation rate of $0.130/MMBtu from receipt point to delivery points.

Transportation rate of $0.1675/MMBtu from receipt point to delivery points.

Transportation rate of $0.250/MMBtu from receipt point to delivery points.

Transportation rate of $0.130/MMBtu from receipt point to delivery points.

Transportation rate of $0.1675/MMBtu from receipt point to delivery points.

Transportation rate of $0.250/MMBtu from receipt point to delivery points.

33516

33517

33518

33519

33520

33521

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  DELAWARE-PERMIAN PIPELINE LLC           10011RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 36769TARIFF CODE: 

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Joselle Riojas

Regulatory Anlayst

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

811 Louisiana St. Ste. 2100

Houston 77002

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:713 584-1003

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1360

TX

Y
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H Transportation

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

116089

116090

116091

116089

116090

116091

116089

116090

116091

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

 $.1300

 $.1300

 $.1300

 $.1675

 $.1675

 $.1675

 $.2500

 $.2500

 $.2500

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

03/08/2023

03/08/2023

03/08/2023

03/08/2023

03/08/2023

03/08/2023

03/08/2023

03/08/2023

03/08/2023

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  DELAWARE-PERMIAN PIPELINE LLC           10011RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 36769TARIFF CODE: 

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

43108

43108

43108

43108

43108

43108

43108

43108

43108

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**
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 TUC APPLICABILITY

The parties are affiliated.

  DELAWARE-PERMIAN PIPELINE LLC           10011RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 36769TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY


