RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 10011 COMPANY NAME: DELAWARE-PERMIAN PIPELINE LLC

TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO: 36769

**DESCRIPTION:** Transmission Transportation STATUS: A

**OPERATOR NO:** 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 03/08/2023 RECEIVED DATE: 03/24/2023

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): None

PREPARER - PERSON FILING

RRC NO: 1360 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:

FIRST NAME: Joselle MIDDLE: LAST NAME: Riojas

TITLE: Regulatory Anlayst

ADDRESS LINE 1: 811 Louisiana St. Ste. 2100

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: Houston STATE: TX ZIP: 77002 ZIP4:

AREA CODE: 713 PHONE NO: 584-1003 EXTENSION:

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO	CUSTOMER NAME	CONFIDENTIAL?	DELIVERY POINT	
43108	**CONFIDENTIAL**			
		Y		

CURRENT	RATE (	COMPO	NENT
---------	--------	-------	------

RATE COMP. ID	DESCRIPTION
33516	Transportation rate of \$0.130/MMBtu from receipt point to delivery points.
33517	Transportation rate of \$0.1675/MMBtu from receipt point to delivery points.
33518	Transportation rate of \$0.250/MMBtu from receipt point to delivery points.
33519	Transportation rate of \$0.130/MMBtu from receipt point to delivery points.
33520	Transportation rate of \$0.1675/MMBtu from receipt point to delivery points.
33521	Transportation rate of \$0.250/MMBtu from receipt point to delivery points.

## RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

## RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS GAS SERVICES DIVISION GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 10011 COMPANY NAME: DELAWARE-PERMIAN PIPELINE LLC						
TARIFF CODE: TT	RRC TA	ARIFF NO:	36769			
ELIVERY POINTS						
<u>ID</u> 116089	<u>TYPE</u> D	<u>UNIT</u> MMBTU	CURRENT CHARGE \$.1300	03/08/2023	<u>CONFIDENTIAL</u> Y	
<b>DESCRIPTION:</b>	: **CONFIDENTIAL**					
Customer	43108	**CC	NFIDENTIAL**			
116090	D	MMBTU	\$.1300	03/08/2023	Y	
<b>DESCRIPTION:</b>	**CONFIDENTIA	L**				
Customer	43108	**CC	NFIDENTIAL**			
116091	D	MMBTU	\$.1300	03/08/2023	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIA	L**				
Customer	43108	**CC	NFIDENTIAL**			
116089	D	MMBTU	\$.1675	03/08/2023	Y	
<b>DESCRIPTION:</b>	**CONFIDENTIA	L**				
Customer	43108	**CC	NFIDENTIAL**			
116090	D	MMBTU	\$.1675	03/08/2023	Y	
<b>DESCRIPTION:</b>	**CONFIDENTIA	L**				
Customer	43108	**CC	NFIDENTIAL**			
116091	D	MMBTU	\$.1675	03/08/2023	Y	
<b>DESCRIPTION:</b>	**CONFIDENTIA	L**				
Customer	43108	**CC	NFIDENTIAL**			
116089	D	MMBTU	\$.2500	03/08/2023	Y	
<b>DESCRIPTION:</b>	**CONFIDENTIA	L**				
Customer	43108	**CC	NFIDENTIAL**			
116090	D	MMBTU	\$.2500	03/08/2023	Y	
<b>DESCRIPTION:</b>	**CONFIDENTIA	L**				
Customer	43108	**CC	NFIDENTIAL**			
116091	D	MMBTU	\$.2500	03/08/2023	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIA	L**				
Customer	43108	**CC	NFIDENTIAL**			
YPE SERVICE PRO	VIDED					_

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED			
TYPE OF SERVICE	SERVICE DESCRIPTION	OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION	
Н	Transportation		

**GFTR0049** 

## RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS GAS SERVICES DIVISION

04/09/2024

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 10011 COMPANY NAME: DELAWARE-PERMIAN PIPELINE LLC

TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO: 36769

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

The parties are affiliated.